502042759 08/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Form

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Degussa AG	01/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Bennigsenplatz 1
City:	40474 Dusseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6632853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2022634329

 Phone:
 2022634300

Email: aroberts@sgrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dennis C. Rodgers

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave N.W. Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, Ilp

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041724.011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ayisha M. Roberts

Total Attachments: 3

source=041724R011_DegussaAG_EvonikDegussa_Assignment#page1.tif source=041724R011_DegussaAG_EvonikDegussa_Assignment#page2.tif source=041724R011_DegussaAG_EvonikDegussa_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0820 OF \$40.00 6632853

beglaubigte Kopie

No. 400/2008 U of the Notary's document register

Notarial Certification

On the basis of inspection of the Electronic Commercial Register of

- the Local Court of Marl referring to HRB 2050, dated April 11th, 2008 and
- the Local court of Frankfurt am Main referring to HRB 47234, dated April 11th, 2008
 both with reference to the former Degussa-Hüls AG, Frankfurt am Main and
- the Local court of Frankfurt am Main, referring to HRB 8239, dated April 11th, 2008 with reference to the previous Degussa AG, domiciled in Frankfurt am Main and
- the Local Court of Düsseldorf referring to HRB 39635, dated April 11th, 2008 with reference to the former Degussa AG, domiciled in Düsseldorf and
- the Local court of Düsseldorf, referring to HRB 55436 dated April 11th, 2008 with reference to the Degussa GmbH and
- the Local court of Essen, referring to HRB 20227 dated April 10th, 2008.
- all extracts are at my disposal I herewith certify that:
- 1. The total assets of the previous Degussa AG, registered at the Commercial Register at the Local court of Frankfurt am Main under HRB 8239 were transferred by way of merger to Degussa-Hüls AG registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Marl under HRB 2050. This Company had its registered seat in Marl. The merger took place on the day of its registration in the Commercial Register on February 1st, 1999 and became effective on the same date. Degussa-Hüls AG was the legal successor of Degussa AG since this date.
- Degussa-Hüls AG transferred its seat from Marl to Frankfurt am Main and the company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Frankfurt am Main under HRB 47234 on the June 8th, 1999.
- 3. By way of merger the total assets of Degussa-Hüls AG were transferred to Degussa AG with domicile in Düsseldorf, registered under HRB 39635 in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Düsseldorf. This merger was registered on February 9th ,2001. Since that time Degussa AG with its seat in Düsseldorf was the legal successor of Degussa-Hüls AG, Frankfurt am Main.

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0821

- 4. Degussa AG has in the meantime converted with change of form to Degussa GmbH, which was registered in the Commercial Register of Degussa AG on January 2nd, 2007. Degussa GmbH is now registered at the Local Court Düsseldorf under HRB 55436. The nominal capital of Degussa GmbH is € 205.623.590,00. The company is located in Düsseldorf with business address: Benningsenplatz 1, D-40474 Düsseldorf.
- Degussa GmbH has changed her company name in Evonik Degussa GmbH. The change was registered on September 12th, 2007 in the commercial register by the local court of Düsseldorf under HRB 55436.
- 6. Evonik Degussa GmbH transferred its seat from Düsseldorf to Essen and the company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Essen under HRB 20227 on the October 31st, 2007. The company is located in Essen with business address: Rellinghauser Straße 1 11, D-45128 Essen.

Hanau, April 14th, 2008

Uhlig, notary

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0822 Die wörtliche Übereinstimmung der vorstehenden Abschrift mit der Urschrift wird hiermit beglaubigt.

Hanau, den 25. Juli 2012

The literal conformity of the preceding transcript with the original text is hereby certified.

Hanau, July 25th, 2012

Dirk Großkopf Notar/notary

als amtlich bestellter Vertreter/as an officially ordered representative des Notars Uhlig/of the notary Uhlig

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 08/30/2012